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8-strand steel wire rope with steel core

very low D/d ratio of up to 8 mm in diameter

required drive torque is greatly reduced

cost saving drives possible

space saving in indirect hydraulic elevators thanks to very small pulley

Features: This rope is successfully used in diameters up to 13mm as a governor rope.
Rope construction: 8x19W-IWRC

Marking: According to standard

Standard: EN 12385-5
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Part Code

106100604050269

106100654050269

106100804020269

106100904020269

106101004020269

106101003020269

106101004220269

106101004050269

106101104020269

106101204020269

106101304020269

106101404020269

Rope Diameter,
mm

6.5

10
10
10
10
11
12
13

14

Tensile strength
N/mm?

1,770
1,770
1,570
1,570
1,570
1,570
1,570
1,770
1,570
1,570
1,570

1,570

Steel area
mm?

171

20.7

30.9

38.6

49.2

49.2

49.2

49.2

60.1

69.6

83.9

96

Min. Breaking force,
kN

26.8
31.5
43.3
54.8
67.7
67.7
67.7
72.7
81.9
97.4
114

133

Finish

Bright

Bright

Bright

Bright

Bright

Bright

Galvanized

Bright

Bright

Bright

Bright

Bright

Weight
kg/100m

16.4
17.9
27.3
34.3
42.3
42.3
42.3
42.3
51.2
61
715

82.9
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