

Elevator



DRAKO 250T

Product information









- 8-strand steel wire rope with steel core
- very low D/d ratio of up to 8 mm in diameter
- required drive torque is greatly reduced
- cost saving drives possible
- space saving in indirect hydraulic elevators thanks to very small pulley

Features: This rope is successfully used in diameters up to 13mm as a governor rope.

Rope construction: 8x19W-IWRC Marking: According to standard

Standard: EN 12385-5

Part Code	Rope Diameter, mm	Tensile strength N/mm²	Finish	Rope lay.	Min. Breaking force kN	Steel area mm²	Lubrication	Weight kg/100m
106100604050269	6	1,770	Bright	sZ	26.8	17.1	SupplierStandard	16.4
106100654050269	6.5	1,770	Bright	sZ	31.5	20.7	SupplierStandard	17.9
106100804020269	8	1,570	Bright	sZ	43.3	30.9	SupplierStandard	27.3
106100904020269	9	1,570	Bright	sZ	54.8	38.6	SupplierStandard	34.3
106101004020269	10	1,570	Bright	sZ	67.7	49.2	SupplierStandard	42.3
106101003020269	10	1,570	Bright	zS	67.7	49.2	SupplierStandard	42.3
106101004220269	10	1,570	Galvanized	sZ	67.7	49.2	SupplierStandard	42.3
106101004050269	10	1,770	Bright	sZ	72.7	49.2	SupplierStandard	42.3
106101104020269	11	1,570	Bright	sZ	81.9	60.1	SupplierStandard	51.2
106101204020269	12	1,570	Bright	sZ	97.4	69.6	SupplierStandard	61
106101304020269	13	1,570	Bright	sZ	114	83.9	SupplierStandard	71.5
106101404020269	14	1,570	Bright	sZ	133	96	SupplierStandard	82.9